198M + 10-1594 1-31-92



102283544 TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Yan Can Cook, Inc. John J. Schwartz Internal Address: ____ Street Address: P.O. Box 4755 [X] Individual(s) [] Association [] Limited [] General Partnership Partnership City: Foster City [] Corporation - State __ Zip: <u>94404</u> State: ___CA__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No [] Individual(s) citizenship___ 3. Nature of Conveyance: 11-13-62 [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Assignment [] Merger [X] Corporation - State California [] Other__ [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is [] Other: attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: September 18, 2002 [] Yes [x] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/343,653 76/343,654 76/343,655 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 90.00 Name: Edward S. Wright, Esq. Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 Street Address: SUITE 3400 Please debit any underpayment or credit any FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER overpayment to the above deposit account. SAN FRANCISCO City: _____ Our Order No. TA-40367-41/ESW Zip: <u>94111-4187</u> State: <u>CA</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

11/15/2002 LMJELLER 00000154 76343653

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 50.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward S. Wright

Name of Person Signing

Signature

November 8, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commisioner for Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

File No. <u>TA-64481-3/ESW</u>

Rev. 8/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 2618 FRAME: 0690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

JOHN J. SCHWARTZ, a citizen of the United States, residing in the City of Oakland, State of California, has filed and is the owner of the following applications to register trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

YAN'S FAMILY. Application No. 76/343,653, filed December 3, 2001. For food, namely oriental sauces (International Class 30), and restaurant and bar services (International Class 42);

YAN'S FAMILY DIM SUM. Application No. 76/343,654, filed December 3, 2001. For restaurant and bar services (International Class 42); and

YAN. Application No. 76/343,655, filed December 3, 2001. For restaurant and bar services (International Class 42).

YAN CAN COOK, INC., a corporation of the State of California, with a place of business at Foster City, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid applications, the trademarks which are the subject of such applications, the business associated with those trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by those trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JOHN J. SCHWARTZ hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to YAN CAN COOK, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid applications, the trademarks which are the subject of such applications, the business associated with those trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by those trademarks.

Dated: September 18, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2618 FRAME: 0691 County of Alameda) ss.
State of California

On September 18, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared JOHN J. SCHWARTZ, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



Thorosom Battoate

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

TRADEMARK REEL: 2618 FRAME: 0692